

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**DONALD BRADLEY,**

Appellant,

v.

Case No. **93,373**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

**SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER

**NADA M. CAREY**  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER **0648825**  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
SUITE 401  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	iii
ARGUMENT	
POINT I . . . . .	1
THE EVIDENCE IS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT BRADLEY'S CONVICTION FOR EITHER PREMEDITATED OR FELONY MURDER BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE WAS EQUALLY CONSISTENT WITH AN INTENT TO BEAT UP THE VICTIM, NOT TO KILL HIM, AND BRADLEY COULD NOT HAVE COMMITTED THE BURGLARY UPON WHICH THE MURDER CHARGE WAS BASED BECAUSE HE WAS INVITED INTO THE HOUSE BY LINDA JONES.	
POINT III . . . . .	1
THE EVIDENCE FAILED TO ESTABLISH A BURGLARY BECAUSE DONALD BRADLEY WAS INVITED TO ENTER THE JONES' RESIDENCE BY LINDA JONES.	
POINT VII . . . . .	1
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND IN FINDING THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED DURING A BURGLARY BECAUSE THE ENTRY WAS CONSENSUAL.	
CONCLUSION . . . . .	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	6

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE (S)</u></b>
<u>Davis v. Commonwealth</u> , 132 Va. 521, 110 S.E. 356 (1922) . . .	2
<u>Delgado v. State</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S79 (Fla. February 3, 2000) . . .	1,2,3
<u>Hansman v. State</u> , 679 So.2d 1216 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) . . .	5
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 12 N.H. 42 (1841) . . . . .	2

**OTHER SOURCES**

Anderson, R. <u>Wharton's Criminal Law and Procedure</u> (1957) . . . . .	2
